502677773 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2724380

NATURE OF CONVE	/ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Execution Date						
WILLIAM DAVIS LEE		02/06/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AXCELIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.								
Street Address:	108 CHERRY HILL DRIVE							
City:	BEVERLY							
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS							
Postal Code:	01915-1053							
i ostal code.								
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1							
	11	Num	ber					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)502-0601 Phone: 216-502-0600

Email: Docketing@eschweilerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ESCHWEILER & ASSOCIATES, LLC NATIONAL CI

Address Line 1: 629 EUCLID AVE., SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EATNP324US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS G. ESCHWEILER			
Signature:	/Thomas G. Eschweiler/			
Date:	02/12/2014			

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502677773 REEL: 032203 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

William Davis Lee 15 Eagle Street Newburyport, MA 01950

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment and the salary or wages paid to us by Axcelis Technologies, Inc., we, William Davis Lee by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Axcelis Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 108 Cherry Hill Drive, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915-1053, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

VARIABLE ELECTRODE PATTERN FOR VERSATILE ELECTROSTATIC CLAMP OPERATION

for	which	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	has	been	filed	on
		under	•								
Seria	al No		or wa	is execute	d by the	undersign	ed on the	e date	below a	and is b	eing
		ently herewith									
appl	ications	for Letters Pa	atent o	on said ii	entions	in count	ries forei	ign to	the Un	ited St	ates,
inclu	ıding all	divisional, re	enewa	l, substitu	ite, conti	nuation a	nd Conve	ention	applica	tions b	ased
in w	hole or	in part upon	said i	nventions	or upor	ı said app	lications,	and a	any and	l all Le	tters
Pate	nt and re	eissues and ex	tensic	ons of Le	tters Pate	ent grante	d for said	l inver	itions o	r upon	said
appl	ications,	and every pr	iority	right tha	it is or 1	nay be pi	redicated	upon	or arise	e from	said
inve	ntions, s	aid application	ns and	said Let	ters Pate	nt; said as	signee be	eing he	ereby a	uthorize	ed to
•	-	plications in a	•			•					
	-	or in the name		_			_	-	-		
		ernational Cor									
		d States of A			_				-		_
	•	orized to issue						•	-		
	-	s assignment b	_			•	_				
•		signed, but als						-			
	-	eretofore given			-				-	-	
		entions, paten							_	-	
•	_	ully and entire	-						-		_
if th	is assign	ment had not l	been n	nade, and	particula	ırly to exe	cute and	deliver	to said	assigne	e all

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. EATNP324US (12-IMP-012)

lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Signed:

Date: 2/6/2014

William Davis Lee

Witness:

Date: